TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that sealed bids for the below listed item will be received by the Township of Wyckoff, Bergen County, New Jersey on Wednesday, January 30, 2019 at 11:00 a.m. prevailing time in the second floor court room of Memorial Town Hall, 340 Franklin Avenue, Wyckoff, New Jersey.

ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES

Specifications may be obtained in the office of the Township Administrator, Room 106, Memorial Town Hall, 340 Franklin Avenue, Wyckoff, New Jersey.

Each proposal must be enclosed in a sealed envelope bearing the name and address of the bidder, must be addressed to the Township of Wyckoff and plainly marked, "**BID FOR ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES.**"

Each bidder is required to have obtained a Business Registration Act Certificate from the New Jersey Department of Treasury/Division of Revenue, 609-292-1730 prior to the date of the bid opening.

The Township Committee reserves the right to waive any technicalities as may be deemed best for the interests of the Township of Wyckoff. The Township of Wyckoff also reserves the right not to consider any bids in accordance with the law.

Bidders shall not submit bids with qualifying conditions or provisions.

Bidders are required to comply with the requirements of N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et. seq. and N.J.A.C. 17:27.

Joyce C. Santimauro Township Clerk